
Southern Conn. St. (7-7,3-3 NE10) -vs- American Int'l (3-14,2-5 NE10)
01/17/26 at Henry A. Butova Gym, Springfield, MA

 
 

 
 
Southern Conn. St. 57

American Int'l 65

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 322
Site: Henry A. Butova Gym, Springfield, MA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Conn. St. 24 33 57
American Int'l 32 33 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Ellison,Justice * 34 6-12 0-2 10-13 1-6 7 4 1 1 1 2 22
11 Diarra,Cherif * 38 3-7 0-1 2-2 3-10 13 1 0 1 3 1 8
10 Banks,Malik * 31 1-8 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 1 5
24 Bethea,Jahlil * 21 1-8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
15 Percy,Simon * 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
23 Stewart,Kazell 28 4-8 0-0 8-8 2-6 8 5 0 1 0 1 16
04 McClease,Christian 23 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 2
00 Wood,Elijah 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Coleman,Makai 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Crosby,Randy 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-48 1-12 22-25 8-27 35 22 4 11 5 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 8-23   34.78 % 1-6   16.67 % 16-18   88.89 %
Total 17-48   35.4 % 1-12   8.3 % 22-25   88.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Walczak,Aleksy * 37 7-11 1-2 3-8 1-3 4 4 0 2 2 0 18
10 Felder,Tony * 27 4-10 1-6 5-5 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 14
05 Balde,Aguibou * 35 4-11 0-0 0-1 3-7 10 5 0 1 1 1 8
04 Nelson,Chase * 29 1-7 1-5 4-4 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 7
32 Mahamed,Abdullah * 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Thomas,Blair 14 3-6 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9
03 Diallo,Amadou 13 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 2 5
11 Flores,Jorjan 29 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 6-19 15-22 7-20 27 17 6 5 4 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 4-10   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 13-20   65.00 %
Total 22-55   40.0 % 6-19   31.6 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l
19:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)
19:23 FOUL  by NELSON,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by ELLISON,JUSTICE 19:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BALDE,AGUIBOU

18:57 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BANKS,MALIK 18:24

18:24 STEAL  by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH
18:02 MISS LAYUP by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DIARRA,CHERIF 18:02
-- REBOUND OFF by BALDE,AGUIBOU

FOUL  by PERCY,SIMON 18:01
17:52 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:51
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,MALIK 17:28
REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,CHERIF --
TURNOVER  by DIARRA,CHERIF 17:24

17:12 MISS LAYUP by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by PERCY,SIMON(in the paint) 17:04 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by BANKS,MALIK --

16:53 MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TONY
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF --
MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,CHERIF(in the paint) 16:36
REBOUND OFF by PERCY,SIMON --
GOOD JUMPER by BETHEA,JAHLIL(in the paint) 16:31 4-6 H 2

16:16 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
-- ASSIST  by FELDER,TONY

15:49 FOUL  by BALDE,AGUIBOU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
SUB OUT by BETHEA,JAHLIL 15:49
SUB IN by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 15:49
GOOD FT by BANKS,MALIK 15:49 5-9 H 4
GOOD FT by BANKS,MALIK 15:49 6-9 H 3
FOUL  by BANKS,MALIK 15:26
SUB OUT by PERCY,SIMON 15:26
SUB IN by STEWART,KAZELL 15:26

15:15 MISS LAYUP by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF --

15:05 FOUL  by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH
GOOD FT by STEWART,KAZELL 15:05 7-9 H 2

15:05 SUB OUT by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH
15:05 SUB IN by FLORES,JORJAN

GOOD FT by STEWART,KAZELL 15:05 8-9 H 1
14:48 8-11 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,CHERIF 14:22
-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,JORJAN

14:00 TURNOVER  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
STEAL  by ELLISON,JUSTICE 14:00
GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 13:55 10-11 H 1

13:37 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,CHASE

13:08 SUB OUT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
13:08 SUB OUT by FELDER,TONY
13:08 SUB IN by DIALLO,AMADOU
13:08 SUB IN by THOMAS,BLAIR

SUB OUT by BANKS,MALIK 13:08
SUB IN by BETHEA,JAHLIL 13:08
MISS JUMPER by BETHEA,JAHLIL(in the paint) 12:59



-- REBOUND DEF by BALDE,AGUIBOU
12:40 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BLAIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,JUSTICE --
MISS 3PTR by ELLISON,JUSTICE 12:17
REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,JAHLIL --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KAZELL 12:00

12:00 STEAL  by BALDE,AGUIBOU
11:55 MISS LAYUP by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KAZELL --
MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,JAHLIL 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,JORJAN
11:21 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,CHASE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BALDE,AGUIBOU
11:15 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF --
MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,CHERIF(in the paint) 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDE,AGUIBOU
10:41 10-16 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,BLAIR

-- ASSIST  by FLORES,JORJAN
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 10:16 12-16 H 4

10:16 FOUL  by THOMAS,BLAIR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:16

10:16 SUB OUT by NELSON,CHASE
10:16 SUB OUT by BALDE,AGUIBOU
10:16 SUB IN by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
10:16 SUB IN by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH

GOOD FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 10:16 13-16 H 3
SUB OUT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 10:16
SUB OUT by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 10:16
SUB IN by WOOD,ELIJAH 10:16
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MAKAI 10:16

09:48 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,JORJAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF --
GOOD LAYUP by DIARRA,CHERIF(in the paint) 09:36 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by BETHEA,JAHLIL --

09:22 15-19 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,BLAIR
-- ASSIST  by DIALLO,AMADOU

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,MAKAI 09:12
09:12 STEAL  by DIALLO,AMADOU
09:06 15-21 H 6 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,BLAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIALLO,AMADOU
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 08:41 17-21 H 4
ASSIST  by BETHEA,JAHLIL --

08:20 17-24 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,AMADOU
08:01 SUB OUT by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH
08:01 SUB IN by BALDE,AGUIBOU

SUB OUT by DIARRA,CHERIF 08:01
SUB OUT by BETHEA,JAHLIL 08:01
SUB IN by BANKS,MALIK 08:01
SUB IN by PERCY,SIMON 08:01
TURNOVER  by BANKS,MALIK 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:36 TURNOVER  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
STEAL  by BANKS,MALIK 07:36
MISS 3PTR by PERCY,SIMON 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
06:54 17-26 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WOOD,ELIJAH 06:33
06:33 STEAL  by DIALLO,AMADOU

FOUL  by COLEMAN,MAKAI 06:30
06:30 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by DIALLO,AMADOU(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WOOD,ELIJAH 06:30



SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MAKAI 06:30
SUB OUT by STEWART,KAZELL 06:30
SUB IN by ELLISON,JUSTICE 06:30
SUB IN by DIARRA,CHERIF 06:30
SUB IN by BETHEA,JAHLIL 06:30

06:30 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by DIALLO,AMADOU(fastbreak)
FOUL  by BETHEA,JAHLIL 06:20
TURNOVER  by BETHEA,JAHLIL 06:20

05:58 MISS LAYUP by FLORES,JORJAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF --
MISS LAYUP by BETHEA,JAHLIL(in the paint) 05:37
REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,CHERIF --
GOOD LAYUP by DIARRA,CHERIF(in the paint) 05:29 19-28 H 9

05:20 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BLAIR
REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,JUSTICE --
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,MALIK 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDE,AGUIBOU
04:24 19-30 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,CHERIF(in the paint) 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,JORJAN

03:46 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BLAIR
REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,JAHLIL --

03:36 FOUL  by DIALLO,AMADOU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMADOU
03:36 SUB OUT by FLORES,JORJAN
03:36 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BLAIR
03:36 SUB IN by NELSON,CHASE
03:36 SUB IN by FELDER,TONY
03:36 SUB IN by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH

SUB OUT by PERCY,SIMON 03:36
SUB OUT by BETHEA,JAHLIL 03:36
SUB IN by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 03:36
SUB IN by STEWART,KAZELL 03:36
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,MALIK 03:31
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KAZELL --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:00 MISS LAYUP by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KAZELL --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 02:45 21-30 H 9

02:26 MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TONY
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 01:57 23-30 H 7

01:28 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KAZELL --

01:23 FOUL  by BALDE,AGUIBOU
MISS FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:23 SUB OUT by BALDE,AGUIBOU
01:23 SUB IN by FLORES,JORJAN

GOOD FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 01:23 24-30 H 6
FOUL  by STEWART,KAZELL 01:13

00:59 MISS JUMPER by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ELLISON,JUSTICE 00:59
REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,JUSTICE --
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,MALIK 00:44

00:44 BLOCK  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:26 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ELLISON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 00:05



-- REBOUND DEF by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
FOUL  by BANKS,MALIK 00:03

00:03 SUB OUT by NELSON,CHASE
00:03 SUB IN by THOMAS,BLAIR
00:00 MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TONY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l
20:00 SUB OUT by FLORES,JORJAN
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BLAIR
20:00 SUB IN by NELSON,CHASE
20:00 SUB IN by BALDE,AGUIBOU

SUB OUT by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,KAZELL 20:00
SUB IN by PERCY,SIMON 20:00
SUB IN by BETHEA,JAHLIL 20:00
MISS LAYUP by BETHEA,JAHLIL(in the paint) 19:52

19:52 BLOCK  by NELSON,CHASE
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CHASE

19:39 24-35 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,CHASE
-- ASSIST  by FELDER,TONY

TURNOVER  by PERCY,SIMON 19:17
FOUL  by PERCY,SIMON 18:56

18:42 MISS LAYUP by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF --
MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,JAHLIL 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDER,TONY
17:48 TURNOVER  by NELSON,CHASE

STEAL  by DIARRA,CHERIF 17:48
MISS LAYUP by BETHEA,JAHLIL(in the paint) 17:42

17:42 BLOCK  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
-- REBOUND DEF by BALDE,AGUIBOU

17:20 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,JAHLIL --
MISS JUMPER by ELLISON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDE,AGUIBOU
16:28 MISS JUMPER by FELDER,TONY

BLOCK  by DIARRA,CHERIF 16:28
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BANKS,MALIK 16:27
16:27 SUB OUT by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH
16:27 SUB IN by FLORES,JORJAN

SUB OUT by PERCY,SIMON 16:27
SUB OUT by BETHEA,JAHLIL 16:27
SUB IN by STEWART,KAZELL 16:27
SUB IN by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 16:27

16:24 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN --

16:22 FOUL  by NELSON,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 16:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59

15:46 MISS LAYUP by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF --

15:45 FOUL  by NELSON,CHASE
15:45 SUB OUT by NELSON,CHASE
15:45 SUB IN by THOMAS,BLAIR

GOOD LAYUP by DIARRA,CHERIF(in the paint) 15:26 26-35 H 9
FOUL  by STEWART,KAZELL 15:10



15:01 TURNOVER  by BALDE,AGUIBOU
STEAL  by ELLISON,JUSTICE 15:01
TURNOVER  by ELLISON,JUSTICE 14:43

14:43 STEAL  by FLORES,JORJAN

14:40 26-37 H 11
GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,JORJAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

14:26 FOUL  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
GOOD FT by STEWART,KAZELL 14:26 27-37 H 10
GOOD FT by STEWART,KAZELL 14:26 28-37 H 9

14:15 SUB OUT by FELDER,TONY
14:15 SUB IN by DIALLO,AMADOU
14:02 MISS 3PTR by WALCZAK,ALEKSY

-- REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,AMADOU
FOUL  by STEWART,KAZELL 13:57

13:57 MISS FT by THOMAS,BLAIR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:57 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by THOMAS,BLAIR
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,MALIK(in the paint) 13:37

13:37 BLOCK  by BALDE,AGUIBOU
-- REBOUND DEF by BALDE,AGUIBOU

13:27 MISS LAYUP by FLORES,JORJAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 13:27
REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,JUSTICE --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 13:13 30-38 H 8
FOUL  by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 13:10

12:59 MISS LAYUP by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DIARRA,CHERIF 12:59

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:55 MISS LAYUP by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KAZELL --
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,MALIK 12:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 12:37

12:20 MISS LAYUP by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:07 FOUL  by BALDE,AGUIBOU
GOOD FT by STEWART,KAZELL 12:07 31-38 H 7

12:07 SUB OUT by BALDE,AGUIBOU
12:07 SUB IN by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH

GOOD FT by STEWART,KAZELL 12:07 32-38 H 6
11:55 TURNOVER  by DIALLO,AMADOU

STEAL  by STEWART,KAZELL 11:55
11:51 FOUL  by THOMAS,BLAIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
SUB OUT by BANKS,MALIK 11:51
SUB IN by BETHEA,JAHLIL 11:51
GOOD FT by STEWART,KAZELL(fastbreak) 11:51 33-38 H 5
GOOD FT by STEWART,KAZELL(fastbreak) 11:51 34-38 H 4

11:34 SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMADOU
11:34 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BLAIR
11:34 SUB OUT by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH
11:34 SUB IN by NELSON,CHASE
11:34 SUB IN by BALDE,AGUIBOU
11:34 SUB IN by FELDER,TONY
11:22 34-40 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 10:59
-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,JORJAN

FOUL  by DIARRA,CHERIF 10:58
10:58 MISS FT by BALDE,AGUIBOU

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KAZELL --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,JORJAN
FOUL  by ELLISON,JUSTICE 10:17



10:17 MISS FT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:17 MISS FT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,JUSTICE --
MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,JAHLIL 09:48
REBOUND OFF by ELLISON,JUSTICE --

09:44 FOUL  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
MISS FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 09:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 09:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 09:43
SUB IN by WOOD,ELIJAH 09:43

09:28 34-42 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,JORJAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 09:04 36-42 H 6

08:37 36-45 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FELDER,TONY
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 08:11
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KAZELL --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 08:07 38-45 H 7
FOUL  by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 07:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49
SUB OUT by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 07:49
SUB OUT by BETHEA,JAHLIL 07:49
SUB IN by ELLISON,JUSTICE 07:49
SUB IN by BANKS,MALIK 07:49

07:49 38-46 H 8 GOOD FT by NELSON,CHASE
07:49 38-47 H 9 GOOD FT by NELSON,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 07:29 40-47 H 7
07:01 MISS 3PTR by FLORES,JORJAN

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF --
TURNOVER  by BANKS,MALIK 06:38

06:38 STEAL  by FELDER,TONY
06:21 MISS LAYUP by FLORES,JORJAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BALDE,AGUIBOU
06:15 MISS LAYUP by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KAZELL --
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,ELIJAH 05:59
REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,CHERIF --

05:40 FOUL  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
GOOD FT by DIARRA,CHERIF 05:40 41-47 H 6
SUB OUT by WOOD,ELIJAH 05:40
SUB IN by MCCLEASE,CHRISTIAN 05:40
GOOD FT by DIARRA,CHERIF 05:40 42-47 H 5

05:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:17 42-49 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by FELDER,TONY

FOUL  by ELLISON,JUSTICE 04:47
04:47 MISS FT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:47 MISS FT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,JUSTICE --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 04:28 44-49 H 5
FOUL  by BANKS,MALIK 04:03

04:03 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by NELSON,CHASE
04:03 44-51 H 7 GOOD FT by NELSON,CHASE
03:54 FOUL  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
GOOD FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 03:54 45-51 H 6
GOOD FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 03:54 46-51 H 5

03:27 MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TONY
-- REBOUND OFF by WALCZAK,ALEKSY



03:06 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:47 46-53 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by FELDER,TONY(in the paint)
02:26 FOUL  by BALDE,AGUIBOU

GOOD FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 02:26 47-53 H 6
GOOD FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 02:26 48-53 H 5

02:11 48-55 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,TONY(in the paint)
FOUL  by STEWART,KAZELL 02:11

02:11 48-56 H 8 GOOD FT by FELDER,TONY
01:59 FOUL  by FLORES,JORJAN

GOOD FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 01:59 49-56 H 7
GOOD FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 01:59 50-56 H 6

01:34 MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TONY
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF --
TURNOVER  by BANKS,MALIK 01:25

01:25 STEAL  by FELDER,TONY
FOUL  by STEWART,KAZELL 01:19
SUB OUT by STEWART,KAZELL 01:19
SUB IN by BETHEA,JAHLIL 01:19

01:19 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by FELDER,TONY(fastbreak)
01:19 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by FELDER,TONY(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,JUSTICE 01:08 52-58 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:07

00:38 52-60 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FELDER,TONY(in the paint)
00:29 FOUL  by BALDE,AGUIBOU
00:29 SUB OUT by BALDE,AGUIBOU
00:29 SUB IN by THOMAS,BLAIR

SUB OUT by BANKS,MALIK 00:29
SUB IN by CROSBY,RANDY 00:29
GOOD FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 00:29 53-60 H 7
GOOD FT by ELLISON,JUSTICE 00:29 54-60 H 6

00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by CROSBY,RANDY 00:26

00:26 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by FELDER,TONY
SUB OUT by CROSBY,RANDY 00:26
SUB IN by BANKS,MALIK 00:26

00:26 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by FELDER,TONY
00:26 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BLAIR
00:26 SUB IN by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH
00:26 SUB OUT by NELSON,CHASE
00:26 SUB IN by DIALLO,AMADOU

GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,MALIK 00:20 57-62 H 5
ASSIST  by ELLISON,JUSTICE --
FOUL  by ELLISON,JUSTICE 00:18

00:18 57-63 H 6 GOOD FT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY
00:18 SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMADOU
00:18 SUB IN by NELSON,CHASE
00:18 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY

MISS JUMPER by BANKS,MALIK 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WALCZAK,ALEKSY

FOUL  by ELLISON,JUSTICE 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 57-65 H 8 GOOD FT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY

MISS 3PTR by ELLISON,JUSTICE 00:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


